

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3968 of 2024

Revisionist :- Shabeena And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mohammad Waseem

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Notice has already been received by learned AGA on behalf of the State-respondent.
4. Issue notice to opposite party No. 2 through CJM concerned returnable after due service at an earlier date.
5. List this case as fresh on 13.2.2025.

Order Date :- 9.1.2025

SY