



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3968 of 2024

Shabeena And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Ms. Julekha Begua, Advocate holding brief of Sri Mohammad Waseem, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA are present.
2. As per the office report dated 11.02.2025, notice could not be served upon opposite party no.2 because he is not residing at the given address.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to furnish the correct address of opposite party no.2 in the registry in registry within two weeks.
4. In case, counsel for the revisionist furnishes the correct address of opposite party no.2 within the aforesaid period, Office to issue notice to the opposite party no.2 on the said address.
5. Put up on 18th November, 2025 as fresh.

September 26, 2025

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)