



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3968 of 2024

Shabeena And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

Order on Application

1. The application is allowed.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants/revisionists is permitted to implead Smt. Nazani Begum (maternal mother/guardian of revisionist no. 2) as revisionist no. 1.

Order on Revision

3. As per the office report, learned counsel for the revisionists has not provided the correct address of opposite party no. 2, as directed vide order dated 26.11.2025.
4. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that opposite party no. 2 is residing at the same address which was earlier provided by him.
5. Office is directed to issue a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned regarding service of notice and to submit a fresh service report.
6. Put up this matter as fresh on 19.12.2025.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

November 18, 2025

pks