



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3968 of 2024

Shabeena And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Office report dated 18.12.2025 indicates that reminder was sent to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly for sending service report qua opposite party No.2, however, no report has yet been received.
2. Put up this case as **fresh** on **20.01.2026** before appropriate Bench.
3. Office is directed to ensure, by all means, that requisite report regarding service of notice is positively brought on record and endorsed on the next date fixed.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

December 19, 2025
Jyotsana