



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3968 of 2024

Shabeena And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
2. As per office report dated 19.1.2026, wife of opposite party No.2 has denied to accept the notice as opposite party No.2 was not present at home.
3. Hence, notice is presumed to be served upon opposite party No.2. However in the interest of justice, two weeks time is granted to opposite party No.2 to file counter affidavit, if he wants so.
4. List on 17th February, 2026 as fresh.

January 20, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)